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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Annual List of Registered Engineers 

PURSUANT to section 4 of the Engineers Registration Admendment Act 1944, publication is given to this list of Registered Engineers whose 
Annual Practising Certificates are current until 31 March 1981. 

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of November 1980. W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. 

ENGINEERS REGISTRATION BOARD OF NEW ZEALAND 

LIST OF REGISTERED ENGINEERS AS AT 31 AUGUST 1980 AND EXPIRING 31 MARCH 1981 

Explanation 
Toe list is in two parts as follows: 

Part A-Giving those re~stered by examination or by "recognised certificate" under one of the following subsections of the 1924 Act: 
6. (1) (a)-Registration by virtue of holding a "recognised certificate" in the form of a Diploma of Corporate Membership of an Institution 

recognised by the Board, and of having had not less than three years' experience in the practice of engineering. 
6. (1) (c)-Registration by virtue of a pass in examinations approved by the Board (being the full corporate membership examinations of a 

recognised Institution or equivalent exempting examinations) and also of having had not less than three years' experience in the practice of 
engineering. 

Part B--Giving those registered under one of the following subsections, now expired, of the 1924 Act or amendments: 
Section 6. (i) (b) of the 1924 Act, which provided for registration during the first period of operation of the 1924 Act of a person who had 

then attained the age of 25 years and had been engaged during a period of not less than six years before the commencement of the Act in the 
acquisition of professional knowledge, or in the practice of engineering in a manner satisfactory to the Board, and who made application for 
registration within 12 months after the commencement of the Act. 

Section 7 of the 1944 amendment which provided for the 'registration of engineers who, within the 12 years prior to the passing of the 
amendment, had had 6 years' responsible engineering practice, or substantially equivalent experience, in local authority work, and who 
applied within six months of the passing of the amendment. Provision is made for special consideration to discharged servicemen who apply 
within six months of their discharge: Indicated by "' in Column 3. 

Particulars in the lists as entered under each column are as follows: 
Column 1-This contains the name of each engineer who at the date of the list is the holder of an Annual Practising Certificate issued under 

section 3 of the 1944 Am~ndment Act. An engineer ~ho has been registered is required to hold a current Annual Practising Certifica!e in order to 
retain the full rights of registration. The qualifications, involving university degrees and recognised certificates or approved examinations, are 
taken from the person's application for Practising Certificate and have not been verified or checked against the person's registered particulars. 

Column 2-Tois gives the postal address, either business or residential, as on the application for Annual Practising Certificate. 

Column 3-This shows the date of original registration. It is also to be noted that corporate membership of one of the recognised British 
Engineering Institutions entitles the holder to be styled as a "Chartered Engineer", but this information is omitted from the list. 

J. GARDENIER, Registrar. 

PART A 
REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "REcoGNISED CERTIFICATE" 

Column 1 

Name 

Abbott Bryant Sidney Lawrence MICE MNZIE 
Abercrombie Desmond Keith BE 
Adam Harry BE MNZIE 
Adam John MICE MNZIE 
Adams Brian Frederick MIEE 
Adams Peter James BE MNZIE 
Adams Robert Henry MISTRUCTE MNZIE 
Adams Robert John MIEE MNZIE 

Adcock Henry Brian MICE MNZIE 
Addison Paul Reginald BE 
Addy George Edward MIMECHE. MNZIE 
Ade Graham John BE MNZIE MICE 
Adye, Michael John BE MNZIE 
Agnew Roderick BSC PHO MIWE M..'IZIE ... 
Aiken Hugh Douglas BE MNZIE 
Ainslie Archibald MIMECHE MNZIE 
Ainsworth David BSC MNZIE .. . 
Ainsworth David Robert BE .. . 
Aird Ronald Murray BE BSC FICHEME MNZIE 
Airey Donald Chadwick BE MNZIE 
Ai tlten Alexander William BE FNZIE 
Aked Mervyn Sisson BSC MIEE MNZIE 
Akers Charles William BE MNZIE 
Akins Robbie John BE 
Albiston Raymond Thomas BE 
Alder Richard MICE M..'IZIE 
Alderton Graham Keith BE ME MNZIE 
Aldridge Adrian David MIMECHE MIPLANTE ANZIM 
Alecock Grahame John BE MI MECHE MIEE 
Alexander Douglas BE FNZIE MAIME 
Alexander Ian James BE M..'IZIE 
Alexander John Keith BE BSC MICHEME ANZIC MNZIE MI MECHE 
Allan Arnold BE 
Allan James David BE MNZIE ... 
Allan Robert Malcolm BE MIMECHE MZNIE 

Column 2 

Address 

11 McClintock Street, Whangarei .. . 
N.Z.E., Private Bag, Wellington .. . 
P.O. Box 5054, Wellington 
2 Kowhai Street, Eastbourne 
M.W.D., P.O. Box 5040, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1. 
Christchurch Drainage Board, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 288, Greymouth 
Waitemata Electric Power Board, Private Bag, Takapuna 

North 
P.O. Box 23-641 Papatoetoe East ... 
Hutt Valley Drainage Board, Private Bag, Lower Hutt 
Andews and Beaven L,d., Private Bag, Christchurch ... 
Box 26070, Epsom, Auckland 
Care of 118 Whitaker Street, Gisborne 
11 Roslyn Terrace, Devonport, Auckland 9, ... 
Ministry of Works, Tauranga 
16 Hinemoa Street, Lower Hutt 
District Engineers Office, Napier ... 
N.Z.E., Private Bag, New Plymouth 
P.O. Box 1798, Palmerston North ... 
Birch and Airey, P .0. Box 177, Pukekohe 
Ministry of Works and Development, Box 5040, Auckland 
Post Office Headquarters, Wellington 
Tasman Pulp and Paper Co, Private Bag, Kawerau 
NZBC, Box, 98, Wellington 
District Engineers Office, P.O., Rotorua 
Box 396, Rotorua 
NZE., P.O. Box 12-144, Wellington 
Shell Oil New Zealand, Box 2091, Wellington 
N.Z. Railways, Wellington 
2 Whitaker Place, Auckland 
Morrison, Cooper and Partners, Northampton, U.K .... 
P.O. Box 2585, Wellington 
58 South Karori Road, Wellington 5, 
Ministry of Works, Auckland 
B.P. House, Customhouse Quay, Wellington 

Column 3 

Date of 
Registration 

18/7/72 
21/11/79 

4/4/77 
6/7/73 

25/5/62 
1/10/70 
16/3/59 

29/9/70 
21/11/79 

29/9/77 
9/12/64 

14/10/76 
10/12/63 
28/3/58 
30/3/39 
11/7/75 

31/10/72 
13/3/78 
13/1/58 

25/11/53 
5/8/54 

2/12/74 
4/12/74 
11/7/72 
28/9/64 
26/7/77 
6/12/72 
18/3/60 
29/9/60 
10/4/74 
28/6/67 
16/7/51 
6/7/71 

24/3/70 


