THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Annual List of Registered Engineers

PURSUANT to section 4 of the Engineers Registration Admendment Act 1944, publication is given to this list of Registered Engineers whose Annual Practising Certificates are current until 31 March 1981.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of November 1980.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development.

ENGINEERS REGISTRATION BOARD OF NEW ZEALAND

List of Registered Engineers as at 31 August 1980 and Expiring 31 March 1981

Explanation

The list is in two parts as follows:

Part A—Giving those registered by examination or by "recognised certificate" under one of the following subsections of the 1924 Act:
6. (1) (a)—Registration by virtue of holding a "recognised certificate" in the form of a Diploma of Corporate Membership of an Institution recognised by the Board, and of having had not less than three years' experience in the practice of engineering.

recognised by the Board, and of having had not less than three years' experience in the practice of engineering.

6. (1) (c)—Registration by virtue of a pass in examinations approved by the Board (being the full corporate membership examinations of a recognised Institution or equivalent exempting examinations) and also of having had not less than three years' experience in the practice of engineering.

Part B—Giving those registered under one of the following subsections, now expired, of the 1924 Act or amendments:

Section 6. (i) (b) of the 1924 Act, which provided for registration during the first period of operation of the 1924 Act of a person who had then attained the age of 25 years and had been engaged during a period of not less than six years before the commencement of the Act in the acquisition of professional knowledge, or in the practice of engineering in a manner satisfactory to the Board, and who made application for registration within 12 months after the commencement of the Act.

Section 7 of the 1944 amendment which provided for the registration of engineers who, within the 12 years prior to the passing of the amendment, had had 6 years' responsible engineering practice, or substantially equivalent experience, in local authority work, and who applied within six months of the passing of the amendment. Provision is made for special consideration to discharged servicemen who apply within six months of their discharge: *Indicated by * in Column 3.*

Particulars in the lists as entered under each column are as follows:

Column 1—This contains the name of each engineer who at the date of the list is the holder of an Annual Practising Certificate issued under section 3 of the 1944 Amendment Act. An engineer who has been registered is required to hold a current Annual Practising Certificate in order to retain the full rights of registration. The qualifications, involving university degrees and recognised certificates or approved examinations, are taken from the person's application for Practising Certificate and have not been verified or checked against the person's registered particulars.

Column 2-This gives the postal address, either business or residential, as on the application for Annual Practising Certificate.

Column 3—This shows the date of original registration. It is also to be noted that corporate membership of one of the recognised British Engineering Institutions entitles the holder to be styled as a "Chartered Engineer", but this information is omitted from the list.

J. GARDENIER, Registrar.

PART A REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNISED CERTIFICATE"

Column 1					Column 2	Column 3
Name					Address	Date of Registration
Abbott Bryant Sidney Lawrence MICE	MNZIE				11 McClintock Street, Whangarei	18/7/72
Abercrombie Desmond Keith BE					N.Z.E., Private Bag, Wellington	21/11/79
Adam Harry BE MNZIE					P.O. Box 5054, Wellington	4/4/77
Adam John MICE MNZIE					2 Kowhai Street, Eastbourne	6/7/73
Adams Brian Frederick MIEE					M.W.D., P.O. Box 5040, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1.	
Adams Peter James BE MNZIE					Christchurch Drainage Board, Christchurch	25/5/62
Adams Robert Henry MISTRUCTE MNZ		•••			P.O. Box 288, Greymouth	1/10/70
Adams Robert John MIEE MNZIE					Waitemata Electric Power Board, Private Bag, Takapuna	16/3/59
Taumo robot o Join Mills Mills	•••	•••	•••	•••	North	10,0,00
Adcock Henry Brian MICE MNZIE					P.O. Box 23-641 Papatoetoe East	29/9/70
Addison Paul Reginald BE					Hutt Valley Drainage Board, Private Bag, Lower Hutt	21/11/79
Addy George Edward MIMECHE, MNZI				•••	Andews and Beaven Ltd., Private Bag, Christchurch	29/9/77
Ade Graham John BE MNZIE MICE					Box 26070, Epsom, Auckland	9/12/64
Adye, Michael John BE MNZIE		•••			Compact 110 Militarian Samuel Cialianna	14/10/76
A D. 1 Lil non nym a syrin a syrin			•••		1) Barbar Tamara Barrar for Arrabland 0	10/12/63
Aiken Hugh Douglas BE MNZIE		•••	•••		Notice that and the state of the same in the state of the	28/3/58
Ainslie Archibald MIMECHE MNZIE		•••	•••		16 III i - Santa I - an II-a	30/3/39
Ainsworth David BSC MNZIE	•••	•••	•••	•••	District Empires on Office Names	11/7/75
Ainsworth David Robert BE	•••	•••	•••	•••	NIZE DESCRIPTION NO.	31/10/72
Aird Ronald Murray BE BSC FICHEME N	OZZE	•••	•••	•••	D C D 1700 D-1 No No	13/3/78
Airey Donald Chadwick BE MNZIE		•••	•••	•••	Birch and Aires, B.O. Berr 177 Bulcalada	13/1/58
Aitken Alexander William BE FNZIE	•••	•••		•••		25/11/53
	•••	•••	•••	•••	Ministry of Works and Development, Box 5040, Auckland	5/8/54
Aked Mervyn Sisson BSC MIEE MNZIE	•••	•••	•••	•••	Post Office Headquarters, Wellington	
Akers Charles William BE MNZIE	•••	•••	•••	•••	Tasman Pulp and Paper Co, Private Bag, Kawerau	2/12/74
Akins Robbie John BE	•••	•••	•••	•••	NZBC, Box, 98, Wellington	4/12/74
Albiston Raymond Thomas BE	•••	• • •	•••	• • • •	District Engineers Office, P.O., Rotorua	11/7/72
Alder Richard MICE MNZIE	•••	•••	•••	•••	Box 396, Rotorua	28/9/64
Alderton Graham Keith BE ME MNZIE			• • •	• • • •	NZE., P.O. Box 12-144, Wellington	26/7/77
Aldridge Adrian David MIMECHE MIPI		ZIM	•••	• • • •	Shell Oil New Zealand, Box 2091, Wellington	6/12/72
Alecock Grahame John BE MIMECHE M		•••	•••	•••	N.Z. Railways, Wellington	18/3/60
Alexander Douglas BE FNZIE MAIME	•••	•••	•••		2 Whitaker Place, Auckland	29/9/60
Alexander Ian James BE MNZIE	•••	•••	• • •	•••	Morrison, Cooper and Partners, Northampton, U.K	10/4/74
Alexander John Keith BE BSC MICHEME	E ANZIC I	ANZIE MIN	ECHE	•••	P.O. Box 2585, Wellington	28/6/67
Allan Arnold BE			•••		58 South Karori Road, Wellington 5,	16/7/51
	•••	•••			Ministry of Works, Auckland	6/7/71
Allan Robert Malcolm BE MIMECHE MZ	ZNIE				B.P. House, Customhouse Quay, Wellington	24/3/70
					• • • •	